
From: Dave Flanaghan <dflanaghan@vfsmi.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2024 4:30 PM 
To: CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov>; LaFountain, Dakota <Dakota.LaFountain@ct.gov>; 
Fontaine, Lisa <Lisa.Fontaine@ct.gov> 
Cc: Gerry Conboy <gconboy@vfsmi.com>; Joe Dillon <jdillon@vfsmi.com>; Steve Pearson 
<spearson@vfsmi.com> 
Subject: PETITION NO. 1620 (York Correctional Fuel Cell Facility); fulfilment of approval condition #6 
 
Dear Connecticut Siting Council, 

 

In accordance with Petition-1620 approval condition #6, this email serves as formal CSC notification 

that site construction of the 920-kilowatt fuel cell facility to be located at the York Correctional Institution 

is anticipated to begin September 11, 2024 or shortly thereafter.  

  
Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. 

 

Warmest Regards, 

      
 
 


